RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-CERTIFICATION OF THE WORKABLE PROGRAM FOR 1970 OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON TO SUBMIT SAME TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT FOR APPROVAL.

- WHEREAS, the Common Council recognizes the value of a Workable Program for Community Improvement having approved same for the years 1960-61, 1961-62, 1962-63, 1963-64, 1969, and
- WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development approved the former Workable Program in the year 1969; and
- WHEREAS, that Workable Program has been expired since September 1, 1970; and
- WHEREAS, a review of activities and accomplishments, together with supporting documents and exhibits for the period September 1, 1969 September 1, 1970 has been prepared in the prescribed manner, and
- WHEREAS, we have been advised and have reason to believe that it is in the best interest of Bloomington to approve this 1970 Workable Program and to authorize its submission to the Department of Housing and Urban Development; and
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that the Workable Program of the City of Bloomington, 1970, which document is herein incorporated by reference, be it hereby is approved.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, is hereby authorized and directed to submit this 1970 Workable Program for Community Improvement, and he is authorized to supply such additional information or to make such amendments in the 1970 Workable Program of the City of Bloomington, as may be necessary to secure the approval of Department of Housing and Urban Development, provided such modification will not substantially change any of the provisions thereof.

ADOPTED this 17th day of september, 1978.

John H. Hooker, Jr., Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana Richard W. Fee, President Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana

ATTEST:

Marian Tardy City Clerk